
City of Pacific Community Center, 305 Milwaukee Blvd S., Pacific, WA

For more information contact: Peggy DeLise, 206-321-9684
or Clare Murphy, 253-882-8392

Roamin’ Tacomans
2025-2026 dance schedule

callers: Greg Weber & Andy Garboden
cuers: Sue Weber & Carolyn Tagles

Saturday, January 3
Hawaiian Dance

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Greg Weber calling
Sue Weber cueing

Saturday, December 6

Dark

Saturday, November 1
supporting people & pets
through local food banks

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Andy Garboden calling
Carolyn Tagles cueing

Saturday, October 4
Rainier Council Big Dance
7:00 pm to 7:30 pm Plus

7:30 pm to 9:30 pm Mainstream
with rounds between tips

Greg Weber calling, Sue Weber cueing

Saturday, February 7
Baked Potato Chili Feed

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Guest caller
Guest cuer

Saturday, March 7
Wearing of the Green

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Greg Weber calling
Sue Weber cueing

Saturday, April 4
7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance

with rounds between tips
Andy Garboden calling
Carolyn Tagles cueingPlant Sale

Saturday, May 2
65th Anniversary

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Greg Weber calling
Sue Weber cueing

starting Wednesday,
October 1, 2025
7:00 - 9:00 pm

Pacific Senior Center

Plus Lessons Our October 4 & August 2 
dances will primarily be 

Mainstream
See the boxes for those 

dates for details

Saturday, June 6
Ice Cream!

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm Plus dance
with rounds between tips

Andy Garboden calling
Carolyn Tagles cueing

Saturday, August 1
Potluck Picnic

7:00 pm to 9:00 pm
Plus & Mainstream dance
with rounds between tips

Greg Weber calling
Sue Weber cueing


